



Dimensions without tolerances:
 ± 1 mm (< 1000 mm)
 ± 2 mm (> 1000 mm)

Pos No.	Name	Material	Dimension	Drawing no.	Note
18	1 Control pipe guide HL10-HD			87-417	
17	4 Set screw MSK6SS	A2	M8 x 16		DIN916
16	8 Nut M6M	HDG	M10		DIN934
15	4 Set screw MSK6SS	A2	M12 x 30		DIN916
14	4 Counter plate M12			83-069	
13	4 Flat bar 50x10		250	83-020	
12	4 Transponder protection	PE		87-278	
11	4 Pivoting pipe HL50			87-542	
10	4 Locking nut	A2	M8		DIN985
9	4 Hexagon screw M6S	HDG	M8 x 90		DIN933
8	4 Latch HL10 / HL50	PA66 GF15		87-275	850765 01
7	4 Stop lug HL10 / HL50	PA66 GF15		87-276	850768 80
6	8 Side protection	PE		87-277	
5	12 Locking nut	A2	M10		DIN985
4	12 Hexagon screw M6S	FZV	M10 x 70		DIN931
3	7 KLO-T Clamp 2"x1 1/4"				S.M. 90240042
2	4 Brace HL10 HD / HLS10			87-415	
1	1 Feed fence HL50,			87-549	

Feed Fence HL50,



Replace drawing: _____

Scale	Page(pages)	Designed	Date
1 : 15	1 (1)	JB	2021-09-01
Rev.no.	Weight	App. By	App. date
0	73,5 kg	MA	2021-09-10

Drawing no. _____

The document may contain a copyright obligation in the part of the drawing.

The document and its contents are the exclusive property of DeLaval. It is not to be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or used for any purpose without written permission.

mål mellom stolper ved valg av front.

E	Beskrivelse	70 x 70 stolpe				140x140 stolpe									
		C/C postis [mm]	lengde [mm]	C/C mellom	C/C foran	C/C mellom	C/C foran	C/C ytterende	C/C ytterende						
S	HL50, 50x4	2400	2200	2388	2538	2289	2439	2388	2439	2458	2608	2340	2490	2458	2490
	HL50, 50x6	3000	2800	2968	3198	3489	3039	2968	3039	3058	3208	2940	3090	3058	3090
	HL50, 50x7	3600	3400	3588	3738	3889	3639	3588	3639	3658	3808	3540	3690	3658	3690
	HL50, 60x4	2400	2200	2388	2538	2289	2439	2388	2439	2458	2608	2340	2490	2458	2490
	HL50, 60x5	3000	2800	2968	3138	2889	3039	2968	3039	3058	3208	2940	3090	3058	3090
	HL50, 60x6	3600	3400	3588	3738	3489	3639	3588	3639	3658	3808	3540	3690	3658	3690
	HL50, 70x3	2400	2200	2388	2538	2289	2439	2388	2439	2458	2608	2340	2490	2458	2490
	HL50, 70x4	3000	2800	2968	3138	2889	3039	2968	3039	3058	3208	2940	3090	3058	3090
	HL50, 70x5	3600	3400	3588	3738	3489	3639	3588	3639	3658	3808	3540	3690	3658	3690
	HL50, 75x4	3000	2800	2968	2538	2289	2439	2388	2439	2458	2608	2340	2490	2458	2490
W	DL550, 70x3	2400	2200	2388	2538	2289	2439	2388	2439	2458	2608	2340	2490	2458	2490
	DL550, 70x4	3000	2800	2968	3138	2889	3039	2968	3039	3058	3208	2940	3090	3058	3090
	DL550, 70x5	3600	3400	3588	3738	3489	3639	3588	3639	3658	3808	3540	3690	3658	3690
	DL550, 75x3	2400	2200	2388	2538	2289	2439	2388	2439	2458	2608	2340	2490	2458	2490
	DL550, 75x4	3000	2800	2968	3138	2889	3039	2968	3039	3058	3208	2940	3090	3058	3090
	D5-W helvisst cc 2400	2260	2160	2448	2598	2349	2499	2448	2499	2518	2668	2400	2550	2518	2550
	D5-W helvisst cc 3000	2860	2860	3048	3198	2949	3099	3048	3099	3118	3268	3000	3150	3118	3150
	D5-W helvisst cc 3600	3460	3460	3648	3798	3549	3699	3648	3699	3718	3868	3600	3750	3718	3750
	D5-W helvisst cc 4200	4060	4060	4248	4398	4149	4299	4248	4299	4318	4468	4200	4350	4318	4350
	D5-HD-W helvisst L=3800	3800	3800	3988	4138	3889	4039	3988	4039	4058	4208	3940	4090	4058	4090

E	Beskrivelse	70 x 70 stolpe				Pinnlås en side			
		OC mellom	UMF drikkekar	UMF 320	Pinnlås en side				
L	PW2 L=520	720	870	1000	1150	1040	1190	775	925
	PW2 L=680	880	1030	1160	1310	1200	1350	935	1085
	PW2 L=840	1040	1190	1320	1470	1360	1510	1095	1245
	PW2 L=1000	1200	1350	1480	1630	1520	1670	1255	1405
	PW2 L=1160	1360	1510	1640	1790	1680	1830	1415	1565
	PW2 L=1320	1520	1670	1800	1950	1840	1990	1575	1725
	PW2 L=1480	1680	1830	1960	2110	2000	2150	1735	1885
	PW2 L=1640	1840	1990	2120	2270	2160	2310	1895	2045
	PW2 L=1800	2000	2150	2280	2430	2320	2470	2055	2205
	PW2 L=1960	2160	2310	2440	2590	2480	2630	2215	2365
L	PW2 L=2120	2320	2470	2600	2750	2640	2790	2375	2525
	PW2 L=2280	2480	2630	2760	2910	2800	2950	2535	2685
	PW2 L=2440	2640	2790	2920	3070	2960	3110	2695	2845
	PW2 L=2600	2800	2950	3080	3230	3120	3270	2855	3005
	PW2 L=2760	2960	3110	3240	3390	3280	3430	3015	3165
	PW2 L=2920	3120	3270	3400	3550	3440	3590	3175	3325
	PW2 L=3080	3280	3430	3560	3710	3600	3750	3335	3485
	PW2 L=3240	3440	3590	3720	3870	3760	3910	3495	3645
	PW2 L=3400	3600	3750	3880	4030	3920	4070	3655	3805
	PW2 L=3560	3760	3910	4040	4190	4080	4230	3815	3965
L	PW2 L=3720	3920	4070	4200	4350	4240	4390	3975	4125
	PW2 L=3880	4080	4230	4360	4510	4400	4550	4135	4285
	PW2 L=4040	4240	4390	4520	4670	4560	4710	4295	4445
	PW2 L=4200	4400	4550	4680	4830	4720	4870	4455	4605